

BID TALLY SHEET

North Beverwyck Streetscape Phase 1
Wednesday, May 3, 2023

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				Zuccaro Inc. 84 Commerce St. Garfield, NJ 07026		Barto Construction, Inc. 625 Leesville Ave. Rahway, NJ 07065	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	DEMOLITION & CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	TEST PIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	26	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
4	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	10,400	SY	\$8.00	\$82,400.00	\$12.00	\$124,800.00
5	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	84	SF	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	500	1/4"	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	150	CY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$106.00	\$15,900.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M4 SURFACE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH UP TO 3" THICK	1,725	TON	\$95.00	\$163,875.00	\$120.00	\$207,000.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M4 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	300	TON	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$122.00	\$36,600.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M4 LEVELING COURSE, (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	TON	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
14	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE	300	TON	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
15	COURSE AGGREGATE 2-1/2" STONE BLEND	100	TON	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
16	RESTORATION / REPAIR OF HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	250	SY	\$140.00	\$35,000.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	2,288	SY	\$90.00	\$205,920.00	\$125.00	\$286,000.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	975	SF	\$110.00	\$107,250.00	\$135.00	\$131,625.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	151	SF	\$30.00	\$4,530.00	\$250.00	\$37,750.00
20	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	3,875	LF	\$40.00	\$155,000.00	\$65.00	\$251,875.00
21	12" x 18" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
22	UNIT PAVEMENT TYPE 1	4,185	SF	\$30.00	\$125,550.00	\$25.00	\$104,625.00
23	UNIT PAVEMENT TYPE 2	1,000	SF	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00
24	TRASH/RECYCLE RECEPTACLE	8	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
25	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" - WHITE	1,541	LF	\$1.00	\$1,541.00	\$2.00	\$3,082.00
26	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" - YELLOW	4,096	LF	\$2.00	\$8,192.00	\$2.00	\$8,192.00
27	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOL, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE	90	SF	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" - WHITE	770	LF	\$4.00	\$3,080.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00
29	BENCH	12	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
30	COBBLESTONE ON CONCRETE BASE	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
31	COBBLESTONE ON SAND SETTING	690	SF	\$25.00	\$17,250.00	\$22.00	\$15,180.00
32	10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE, SCH 35, DRAINAGE WITH CLEANOUTS	760	LF	\$25.00	\$19,000.00	\$90.00	\$68,400.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
35	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE AND N-ECO CURB PIECE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
36	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
38	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	RESET INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	RESET INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	RESET INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE AND N-ECO CURB PIECE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	8	UNIT	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
42	RESET INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
43	RESET INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	RESET INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
45	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
46	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
47	RESET MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
48	RESET MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	18	UNIT	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
49	INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE AND N-ECO CURB PIECE	6	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
50	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SLAB TOP, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
51	4'-6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE, SCH 40, SEWER LATERAL, WITH CLEANOUTS, COMPLETE	20	UNIT	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
52	CAST IRON SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT RISER COVER, SQUARE	20	UNIT	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
53	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
54	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
55	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
56	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	7	UNIT	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
57	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	2,000	LF	\$200.00	\$400,000.00	\$155.00	\$310,000.00
58	6" GATE VALVE	6	UNIT	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
59	6" WET TAP, COMPLETE	5	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
60	3/4" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, COMPLETE	590	LF	\$50.00	\$29,500.00	\$112.00	\$66,080.00
61	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, COMPLETE	430	LF	\$25.00	\$10,750.00	\$115.00	\$49,450.00
62	2" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, COMPLETE	200	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$118.00	\$23,600.00
63	4" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, COMPLETE	55	LF	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
64	REPLACE WATER VALVE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
65	REPLACE WATER VALVE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
66	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB STOP, COMPLETE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
67	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB BOX SLEEVES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
68	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
69	REBUILD GATE VALVE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
70	VALVE BOX DEBRIS PLUG (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	18	UNIT	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
71	6" INSERTION VALVE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
72	1 1/2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	4,000	LF	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
73	24" X 24" JUNCTION BOX	11	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
74	METER CABINET, TYPE 1	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
75	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	4,000	LF	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
76	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	8,000	LF	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00
77	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	12,000	LF	\$2.50	\$30,000.00	\$5.00	\$60,000.00
78	FOUNDATION DECORATIVE	49	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$98,000.00
79	LIGHTING STANDARD DECORATIVE	49	UNIT	\$7,000.00	\$343,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$264,600.00
80	LUMINAIRE DECORATIVE	49	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$73,500.00
81	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	212	SY	\$5.75	\$1,218.00	\$15.00	\$3,180.00
82	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	212	SY	\$5.00	\$1,060.00	\$10.00	\$2,120.00
83	SOIL WALT T-CELLS	459	CY	\$230.00	\$105,570.00	\$350.00	\$160,650.00
84	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, PYRUS CALLERYANA, 'CLEVELAND SELECT' 3-1/2" CALIPER, B&B	27	UNIT	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00
85	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,949,922.00	\$3,718,984.00	\$4,373,840.75